
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033097-2022 

Tender

B2G DPS - Construction and RMI works, supplies and
services

Gold Hill HA

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-033097

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038758  

Published 22 November 2022, 3:23pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Gold Hill HA

Gerrards Cross

SL9 9RF

Email

tenders@b2g.services

Telephone

+44 3337721304

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033097-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033097-2022
mailto:tenders@b2g.services


Page 2 to 7

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Mutuals Public Register

17437 R

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.b2g.services

Buyer's address

http://www.b2g.services/frameworks

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://www.b2g.services/contact

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://www.b2g.services/contact

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.b2g.services
http://www.b2g.services/frameworks
http://www.b2g.services/contact
http://www.b2g.services/contact


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

B2G DPS - Construction and RMI works, supplies and services

Reference number

B2G DPS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

On behalf of Gold Hill HA, B2G.services are tendering a national DPS for use by any UK
contracting authority wishing to procure construction, repair, maintenance or improvement
works, supplies and services, and all associated works supplies and services, in relation to
any asset class of property, anywhere in the UK.

Suppliers may specify their preferences in terms of region, project value and work type
including but not limited to roofing, insulation, windows, doors, kitchens, bathrooms,
heating, electrics, painting, decorating, adaptations, scaffolding, groundworks, landscaping,
demolition, security, cleaning, waste collection and disposal.

To optimise efficiency and compliance in both procurement and delivery of a project, this
DPS is designed to be used in tandem with B2G frameworks where a significant part of the
project may be sub-contracted, and in which case the B2G framework supplier may assign it
in whole or part to their approved / specialist contractor registered on the DPS, who then
contracts with the authority under the DPS and delivers the works, supplies and or services
under the auspices of the B2G framework supplier, who continues to oversee delivery of the
project.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35120000 - Surveillance and security systems and devices

45000000 - Construction work

50700000 - Repair and maintenance services of building installations

71200000 - Architectural and related services

71300000 - Engineering services

71500000 - Construction-related services

71800000 - Consulting services for water-supply and waste consultancy

90510000 - Refuse disposal and treatment

90520000 - Radioactive-, toxic-, medical- and hazardous waste services

90710000 - Environmental management

90911000 - Accommodation, building and window cleaning services

90914000 - Car park cleaning services

90919000 - Office, school and office equipment cleaning services

90920000 - Facility related sanitation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Projects may be called off by any UK contracting authority, and projects may be undertaken
on any properties owned, managed or occupied by those authorities anywhere in the UK.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 5 to 7

Projects may be single or multi-site projects, programmes or term contracts depending on
the scale and requirement of each contracting authority.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 January 2023

End date

31 December 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The DPS will automatically renew for subsequent periods of the same length until such time
as B2G serves notice of termination.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure



Page 6 to 7

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 December 2023

Local time

12:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

31 December 2023

Local time

11:00pm

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

In accordance with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 and the Public Contracts
(Scotland) Regulations 2015, Suppliers may register with the DPS at any time after its launch
until B2G serves notice to terminate the DPS.



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.3) Additional information

B2G.services are tendering and managing this framework on behalf of Gold Hill HA, who
have tasked us with supporting contracting authorities across the UK and their chosen
suppliers to build and maintain public property under their ownership or management and, in
so doing, to deliver both commercial and social value.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

THE HIGH COURT

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T02:31:27+0100
	TCPDF




